## INCLINATION REPORT

OPERATOR	MOBIL OIL CORPORATION	ADDRESS	P. O. Box 6	33 Midland, Texas 79702
LEASE _	Navajo	WELL NO. 5	FIELD	
LOCA TEOM	Section 9. T26N. R18W	San Juan,	New Mexico	

Depth	Inclination degree	Displacement	Displacement Accumulated
117	1/h 1/2 3/h 3/h 1 3/h 1 1 1 2 1/h 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	.51	.51
454		2.93	3.14
689		3.08	6.52
988		3.92	10.44
1617		11.01	21.45
1914		3.89	25.34
2224		5.43	30.77
2516		5.11	35.88
3065		9.61	45.49
3357		3.83	49.32
3750		6.88	56.20
4094		4.51	60.71
4634		23.54	84.25
4947		12.30	96.55
5133		3.25	99.80
6234		24.20	124.00
6150		3.62	127.62

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Affidavit:

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared R. Q. McWilliams known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed herebelow, who, on making deposition, under oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the operator of the well identified above, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief such well was not intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever.

Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the 10th day of July 19 78.

> Tary 7. Virgin Potary Public in and for the County of Midland, State of Texas

My Commission expires April 30, 1979

OCT 23 1978 E. S. CONTROLL SOUNTER